

Deendayal Port Authority

TD DIVISION

SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work:- AMC contract for Gardens at A.O.Building for two years.

It.N o.	Description of Item	Total Qty.	Rate	Unit		Amount
			In Fig.	In Fig.	In Words	
1	Removing of existing curbing from trenches inside Main Garden as directed by Engineer-in-charge including cost of labour etc.. Complete. front side Garden at AO Building	150.00	68.06	Rmt.	One Running Meter	10209.00
2	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).	2.25	6029.49	M ³	One meter cube	13566.35
3	Collection of sweet earth with 5% manure (goat dropping & cow dung dried) free from foreign materials subject to the approval of Engineer-in-Charge including excavation, royalty loading, unloading, transportation, stacking, filling, spreading, watering etc., as directed (With all labour and materials)	180.00	710.00	M ³	One meter cube	127800.00
4	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level), including cutting of trunks and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material. (A) Beyond 30 cm girth upto and including 60 cm girth front side Garden at AO Building (2 times in 2 years)	200.00	307.48	Each	Each	61496.00

5	Maintenance & repairing of existing fountain at A.O.Building including replacing of any part, electrical part, lights, cables, including running the fountains everyday, cleaning of water etc complete. front side Garden at AO Building for 24 months	24.00	22466.03	Month	One Month	539184.72
6	Providing and fixing 1st quality Glass mosaic tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades, of any size as approved by Engineer- in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete. For Fountain	30.00	1112.01	M ²	One Square meter	33360.30
7	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	10000.00	5.18	M2	One Square meter	51800.00
8	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. (A) All kinds of soil For Back side	2000.00	19.71	M2	One Square meter	39420.00
9	Maintenance of main garden at A. O. Building (main garden) island in front of Annexe Bldg. (approx.area 20000 Sq m) flower pots at chairman's wing (approx 30 nos) in A.O. Building including Lawn, Hedges, Ornaments plants and Seasonal Flower, Mehendi Plants, cleaning of walk paths, cutting and giving proper shape to mehendi and other plants and trees. etc. which including keeping surrounding cleaned from unnecessary grass, shrubs, etc. shall be removed regularly and soil made loose periodically and cutting lawns and hedges time to time and healthy development of plants and trees watering, manuring the plants hedges and lawns as per requirement etc. Including hire charges of lawn cutter, tractor with trolley including wages of driver, cleaner complete as directed by engineer-in-charge (excluding the cost of water.)					
(A)	A O Building for front side garden 24 month	24.00	80802.39	month	One Month	1939257.36

10	Supplying decorative / ornamental plants of various types with round earthen / CC pots of approx. size 30cm dia including plastic tray, decorative plants, sweet earth, manure including painting to pots. Decorative plants to be supplied at the place as directed by engineer-in-charge including loading, un-loading and transportation.					
(A)	A O Building at Garden / Office (4 time in year)	200.00	95.00	each	Each	19000.00
11	Supplying decorative / ornamental plants of various types as directed by engineer-in-charge. Including loading, un-loading and transportation.					
(A)	A O Building for Garden (4 time in year)	600.00	35.00	each	Each	21000.00
12	Supplying of flexible garden pipe 1" dia.					
(A)	A O Building for 2 year	180.00	25.00	m	One Running Meter	4500.00
13	Supplying and spraying of medecine/pesticides like rogar/victor/forete etc. for garden.					
(A)	A O Building for Garden (4 time in year)	100.00	120.00	liter	One Liter	12000.00
14	Supplying and ploughing of semi carpet lawn including excavation and ploughing of grass, watering etc. complete on the place as directed by engineer incharge. (excluding the cost of water) including loading, un-loading and transportation.					
(A)	A O Building (4 time in 2 years)	800.00	60.00	m2	One Square meter	48000.00
15	Rewinding of 1 HP submesible pump using suerenamel copper winding wire with class"F" insulating material including tapping, heating, varnishing andre - assembling etc. complete with all labour and removing and refixing of pump as dircted by engineer in charge.	5.00	2500.00	Each	Each	12500.00
16	Providing & fixing of fountain including following items:-					
	(i) Providing & fixing Nozzal with ball joint and control valve brass metal.	20.00	550.00	Nos.	One Number	11000.00
	(ii) Providing & fixing pump 7.5 hp submersible (Approved make).	2.00	35000.00	Nos.	One Number	70000.00
	(iii) Providing & fixing Electrical penal MS metreal powder coated.	1.00	4000.00	Nos.	One Number	4000.00
	(iv) Providing & fixing 2.5sqmm 3 core cable and 1.5 sqmm 4 core cable ISI.	40.00	115.00	Mtr.	One Running Meter	4600.00
17	Supplying of water sprinkler system full set discharging water in 25' ft dia area as directed.	5.00	445.00	Each	Each	2225.00

18	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. (A) 15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	20.00	212.91	Metre	One Running Meter	4258.20
	(B) 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	20.00	261.35	Metre	One Running Meter	5227.00
	(C) 32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	25.00	394.52	Metre	One Running Meter	9863.00
	(D) 50 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	15.00	625.24	Metre	One Running Meter	9378.60
19	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. Made of G.I. wire of dia 4mm	120.00	601.65	M2	One Square meter	72198.00

Total 3125843.53

Say Rs. 3125844.00

I/ We am/are willing to carry out this work at _____ % above/ below (percentage should be written in figure and words).

The tendered rates mentioned above amount of my/our tender are put as under:-

Estimated amount put to tender Rs. _____

Deduct _____ % below(-) Rs. _____

Net Rs. _____

In words (Rupees _____)

Contractor

XEN(TD)
Deendayal Port Authority